

SCHEDULE OF PRICES - BID TABULATION

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Engineer's Estimte		H&H Electric Co.		Martam Construction	
				Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
1	EARTH EXCAVATION	256	CU YD	\$75.00	\$19,200.00	\$121.90	\$31,206.40	\$77.00	\$19,712.00
2	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	5	CU YD	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$111.71	\$558.55	\$116.00	\$580.00
3	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	324	SQ YD	\$20.00	\$6,480.00	\$27.60	\$8,942.40	\$5.00	\$1,620.00
4	GRADING AND SHAPING DITCHES	65	FOOT	\$30.00	\$1,950.00	\$98.57	\$6,407.05	\$58.00	\$3,770.00
5	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT 12"	190	SQ YD	\$45.00	\$8,550.00	\$62.10	\$11,799.00	\$62.00	\$11,780.00
6	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 4"	105	SQ YD	\$5.00	\$525.00	\$19.71	\$2,069.55	\$18.00	\$1,890.00
7	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 8"	350	SQ YD	\$10.00	\$3,500.00	\$36.14	\$12,649.00	\$33.00	\$11,550.00
8	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	96	TON	\$95.00	\$9,120.00	\$287.16	\$27,567.36	\$245.00	\$23,520.00
9	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D" IL-9.5, N50	124	TON	\$100.00	\$12,400.00	\$287.16	\$35,607.84	\$245.00	\$30,380.00
10	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	457	SQ FT	\$15.00	\$6,855.00	\$42.71	\$19,518.47	\$22.00	\$10,054.00
11	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	70	SQ FT	\$4.00	\$280.00	\$59.14	\$4,139.80	\$55.00	\$3,850.00
12	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	190	SQ YD	\$18.00	\$3,420.00	\$98.57	\$18,728.30	\$44.00	\$8,360.00
13	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	451	FOOT	\$6.00	\$2,706.00	\$13.14	\$5,926.14	\$18.00	\$8,118.00
14	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	531	SQ FT	\$5.00	\$2,655.00	\$7.89	\$4,189.59	\$6.00	\$3,186.00
15	FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, CLOSED LID	1	EACH	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$1,182.82	\$1,182.82	\$650.00	\$650.00
16	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6-12	451	FOOT	\$50.00	\$22,550.00	\$72.28	\$32,598.28	\$66.00	\$29,766.00
17	NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	20	CU YD	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$216.85	\$4,337.00	\$168.00	\$3,360.00
18	SOIL DISPOSAL ANALYSIS	2	EACH	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,248.53	\$2,497.06	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
19	REGULATED SUBSTANCES PRE-CONSTRUCTION PLAN	1	LSUM	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,782.66	\$5,782.66	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
20	REGULATED SUBSTANCES FINAL CONSTRUCTION REPORT	1	LSUM	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$657.12	\$657.12	\$650.00	\$650.00
21	REGULATED SUBSTANCES MONITORING	5	CAL DAY	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,051.39	\$5,256.95	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
22	MOBILIZATION	1	L SUM	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$48,227.04	\$48,227.04	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00
23	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501	1	L SUM	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$48,515.21	\$48,515.21	\$88,000.00	\$88,000.00
24	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701801	1	L SUM	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$2,285.96	\$2,285.96	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
25	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	90	CAL DAY	\$35.00	\$3,150.00	\$49.68	\$4,471.20	\$41.00	\$3,690.00
26	SIGN PANEL - TYPE 1	21	SQ FT	\$35.00	\$735.00	\$57.96	\$1,217.16	\$41.00	\$861.00
27	SIGN PANEL - TYPE 2	10	SQ FT	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$96.60	\$966.00	\$75.00	\$750.00
28	REMOVE SIGN PANEL - TYPE 1	9	SQ FT	\$30.00	\$270.00	\$62.10	\$558.90	\$58.00	\$522.00
29	RELOCATE SIGN PANEL - TYPE 1	15	SQ FT	\$15.00	\$225.00	\$89.70	\$1,345.50	\$85.00	\$1,275.00
30	TELESCOPING STEEL SIGN SUPPORT	45	FOOT	\$15.00	\$675.00	\$44.16	\$1,987.20	\$37.00	\$1,665.00
31	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS, 6"	410	FOOT	\$2.50	\$1,025.00	\$6.90	\$2,829.00	\$6.00	\$2,460.00
32	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS, 12"	240	FOOT	\$4.00	\$960.00	\$8.97	\$2,152.80	\$6.60	\$1,584.00
33	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS, 24"	48	FOOT	\$6.00	\$288.00	\$17.94	\$861.12	\$16.00	\$768.00
34	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	73	SQ FT	\$650.00	\$47,450.00	\$17.94	\$1,309.62	\$16.00	\$1,168.00
35	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL - WATER BLASTING	75	SQ FT	\$5.00	\$375.00	\$96.60	\$7,245.00	\$85.00	\$6,375.00
36	SERVICE INSTALLATION - POLE MOUNTED	1	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,475.31	\$3,475.31	\$3,880.00	\$3,880.00
37	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 2" DIA.	108	FOOT	\$21.00	\$2,268.00	\$18.59	\$2,007.72	\$35.00	\$3,780.00
38	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 3" DIA.	142	FOOT	\$31.00	\$4,402.00	\$64.68	\$9,184.56	\$59.00	\$8,378.00
39	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 3 1/2" DIA.	61	FOOT	\$40.00	\$2,440.00	\$74.71	\$4,557.31	\$68.00	\$4,148.00
40	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 4" DIA.	90	FOOT	\$45.00	\$4,050.00	\$75.70	\$6,813.00	\$110.00	\$9,900.00
41	HANDHOLE	3	EACH	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,114.03	\$6,342.09	\$3,760.00	\$11,280.00
42	DOUBLE HANDHOLE	1	EACH	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$5,251.40	\$5,251.40	\$5,880.00	\$5,880.00
43	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14 2C	395	FOOT	\$1.25	\$493.75	\$1.28	\$505.60	\$2.00	\$790.00
44	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14 3C	842	FOOT	\$1.40	\$1,178.80	\$1.51	\$1,271.42	\$2.35	\$1,978.70
45	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14 5C	685	FOOT	\$1.70	\$1,164.50	\$2.03	\$1,390.55	\$2.75	\$1,883.75
46	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14 7C	734	FOOT	\$2.25	\$1,651.50	\$2.17	\$1,592.78	\$3.44	\$2,524.96
47	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SERVICE, NO. 6 2 C	132	FOOT	\$5.50	\$726.00	\$3.95	\$521.40	\$5.95	\$785.40
48	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, EQUIPMENT GROUNDING CONDUCTOR, NO. 6 1C	570	FOOT	\$3.00	\$1,710.00	\$2.37	\$1,350.90	\$3.10	\$1,767.00
49	TRAFFIC SIGNAL POST, GALVANIZED STEEL 10 FT.	1	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,125.26	\$2,125.26	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00
50	TRAFFIC SIGNAL POST, GALVANIZED STEEL 16 FT.	2	EACH	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,524.79	\$5,049.58	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
51	TRAFFIC SIGNAL POST, GALVANIZED STEEL 18 FT.	1	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,628.61	\$2,628.61	\$3,160.00	\$3,160.00
52	STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY AND POLE, 22 FT.	2	EACH	\$9,400.00	\$18,800.00	\$14,668.85	\$29,337.70	\$18,700.00	\$37,400.00
53	STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY AND POLE, 26 FT.	1	EACH	\$9,700.00	\$9,700.00	\$15,031.58	\$15,031.58	\$19,900.00	\$19,900.00
54	CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE A	20	FOOT	\$265.00	\$5,300.00	\$333.78	\$6,675.60	\$400.00	\$8,000.00
55	CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE D	4	FOOT	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$951.23	\$3,804.92	\$1,310.00	\$5,240.00
56	CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE E 30-INCH DIAMETER	30	FOOT	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$299.41	\$8,982.30	\$380.00	\$11,400.00
57	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 3-SECTION, MAST-ARM MOUNTED	3	EACH	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$919.82	\$2,759.46	\$1,280.00	\$3,840.00
58	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 3-SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED	3	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$811.58	\$2,434.74	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00
59	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 5-SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED	3	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,143.24	\$3,429.72	\$1,660.00	\$4,980.00
60	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 5-SECTION, MAST-ARM MOUNTED	3	EACH	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,353.86	\$4,061.58	\$1,760.00	\$5,280.00
61	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, BRACKET MOUNTED WITH COUNTDOWN TIMER	4	EACH	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$713.93	\$2,855.72	\$745.00	\$2,980.00
62	TRAFFIC SIGNAL BACKPLATE, RETROREFLECTIVE	6	EACH	\$215.00	\$1,290.00	\$341.60	\$2,049.60	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
63	LIGHT DETECTOR (INCLUDE CONFIRMATION BEACON)	3	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,694.34	\$5,083.02	\$1,890.00	\$5,670.00
64	LIGHT DETECTOR AMPLIFIER	1	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,361.44	\$8,361.44	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
65	EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRIORITY SYSTEM LINE SENSOR CABLE, NO. 20 3/C	210	FOOT	\$1.50	\$315.00	\$1.17	\$245.70	\$1.65	\$346.50
66	VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM	1	EACH	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$29,539.33	\$29,539.33	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00
67	BIKE PATH REMOVAL	305	SQ YD	\$10.00	\$3,050.00	\$49.94	\$15,231.70	\$28.00	\$8,540.00
68	INLETS TO BE REMOVED (SPECIAL)	1	EACH	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,971.36	\$1,971.36	\$1,480.00	\$1,480.00
69	FULL-ACTUATED CONTROLLER AND TYPE SUPER P CABINET	1	EACH	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,781.70	\$30,781.70	\$40,620.00	\$40,620.00
70	UNINTERRUPTABLE POWER SUPPLY, SPECIAL	1	EACH	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,490.71	\$6,490.71	\$6,880.00	\$6,880.00
71	ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNALS	4	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,086.57	\$8,346.28	\$4,620.00	\$18,480.00
72	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1	L SUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,856.80	\$9,856.80	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
73	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	3	EACH	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$657.12	\$1,971.36	\$960.00	\$2,880.00
74	ETHERNET SWITCH	1	EACH	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,808.00	\$2,808.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
75	CAT. 6 ETHERNET CABLE	147	FOOT	\$2.00	\$294.00	\$8.46	\$1,243.62	\$4.15	\$610.05
76	INTERSECTION VIDEO TRAFFIC MONITORING SYSTEM WITH PTZ CAMERA	1	EACH	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$10,132.00	\$10,132.00	\$9,900.00	\$9,900.00
77	CENTRALIZED SYSTEM FIELD INTEGRATION / SETUP	1	L SUM	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,728.00	\$1,728.00	\$1,580.00	\$1,580.00
78	SEEDING - AURORA MIX	2520	SQ FT	\$1.00	\$2,520.00	\$4.48	\$11,289.60	\$3.60	\$9,072.00
	Total				\$433,422.55		\$646,164.08		\$678,378.36